



To Whom It May Concern,

11<sup>th</sup> January 2024

**RE:** South Yorkshire Federation of Women's Institutes **Our Reference:** 16231697

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place:

## **Employers Liability**

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy number:	100663891CCI
Cover period:	$11^{th}$ January 2024 to $10^{th}$ January 2025
Indemnity limit:	£10,000,000

This section provides cover for the Insured's Legal Liability for their employees for death, injury or disease sustained during the course of their employment in the business and is require by law.

## **Public Liability**

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy number:	100663891CCI
Cover period:	$11^{th}$ January 2024 to $10^{th}$ January 2025
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

This section provides cover for the Insured's legal Liability to members of the public for accidental bodily injury or accidental damage to property arising out of the business as per the policy wording.

## **Products Liability**

Insurer:	Aviva Insurance Limited
Policy number:	100663891CCI
Cover period:	$11^{th}$ January 2024 to $10^{th}$ January 2025
Indemnity limit:	£5,000,000

This section provides cover for the Insured's Legal Liability to members of the public for accidental bodily injury or accidental damage arising out of goods or products designed, manufactured, constructed, installed, altered, repaired, serviced, processed, treated, sold, leased, supplied or distributed by the Insured as per the policy wording.

PIB Insurance Brokers W www.pib-insurance.com



## Please Note:

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This document does not change cover provided. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Yours faithfully

() Forg

Janice Fong Senior Handler PIB Risk Services Tel: 0345 646 0670 Email: Janice.Fong@pib-insurance.com